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Golden Book Achievers

YR    Lydia Ridyard
Y1    Tom Eumessi	
Y2    Gary Birch
Y3    Paige Cullen
Y4    Tyler Roe
Y5    Summer Lee
Y6    Joe Mulligan

Attendance & Punctuality

Attendance and Punctuality figures for last week: - Week commencing – 15/01/2018

	
	Attendance
	No. of Late Marks

	YR
	99.1%
	4

	Y1
	93.3%
	3

	Y2
	93.2%
	                3

	Y3
	97.9%
	5

	Y4
	98.9%
	3

	Y5
	99.2%
	3

	Y6
	95.3%
	4


As a reward, on Friday 2ndFebruary, Reception class may wear their own clothes for attendance and Year 1, Year 2, Year 4 and Year 5 for having the best punctuality all only having 3 lates. Well done! 

Flower Raffle

Each week during the Achiever’s Assembly we hold a draw for all the children who achieved 100% attendance and no late marks during the previous week.  The winners win a bunch of flowers which they can give to the person who helps them get to school on time each morning.  
This week 158 children were entered into the draw. The lucky winning children were:-


tbc

                     	 tbc



Road safety
There have been several ‘near misses’ involving cars in the mornings. Can we please remind everyone that it is illegal to park on double yellow lines or in front of the school. Could parents please park on Tyre Avenue and walk children round. It may take 2 minutes more, but it will keep our children safe which must always be our first priority.

School Of the Week
As you know the Wigan Observer came into school last week as St. Jude’s had been nominated as school of the week. Please see the newspaper for the full feature article on Tuesday 30th January.  

Holy Communion
Reminder to the parents of Y4 children preparing for the Sacraments of reconciliation and first Eucharist, the program continues this weekend.

Data Collection
Each child will be bringing home a data collection sheet this week. Please amend accordingly and if there are no changes please sign and send back for our records.

Universal Credits
If your family is in receipt of Universal Credits then your child is automatically entitled to a free school meal.  All you need to do is bring your most recent letter from Universal Credits to the school office.  

Disciple of the week
Each week Mr Wilson will be choosing a Disciple of the week. This child will be someone who has shown, by their actions that they are following Christ’s teachings. This week’s Disciple is 

Michaela Govan


Have a great week weekend,
Mr. Wilson




[bookmark: _GoBack]AUTUMN TERM:   Tuesday 5th September 2017 – Thursday 21st December 2017 inclusive
(73 days)
School Closed -
Half-Term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 inclusive
Christmas Break: Friday 22nd December 2017 – Friday 5th January 2018 inclusive

* * * * * * * * * * * *
SPRING TERM:    Monday 8th January 2018 – Thursday 29th March 2018 inclusive
(54 days)
School Closed -
Half-Term: Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd February 2018 inclusive
Easter Break: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 inclusive
* * * * * * * * * * * *
SUMMER TERM:   Monday 16th April – Friday 20th July 2018 inclusive
(63 days)
School closed -
Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018
Half-Term: Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June 2018 inclusive
School closed for staff inset: Friday 6th July 2018
Summer Holidays start: Monday 23rd July 2018

* * * * * * * * * * * *

* INSET DAYS FOR STAFF: -
*PUPILS DO NOT ATTEND ON THESE DATES
Monday 4th September 2017
Friday 5th January 2018
Friday 6th July 2018
 

“A Christian Community Nurturing and Inspiring each Individual”
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